
April 2018 
 

IOWA PERSONNEL 
DIRECTORY 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

VISION: Iowa Natural Resources Conservation Service: Excellence in helping 
people conserve and improve our natural resources, communities, and 

environment. 

 



i 

 
NRCS LEADERSHIP TEAM 

Simon, Kurt State Conservationist 515/284-6655 
Grimmius, Shelly R. Executive Assistant 515/284-6655 
Fischer, Jaia L. Assistant State Conservationist (MS) 515/284-4525 
Goldsmith, Paul. Acting Assistant State Conservationist (P) 515/284-4262 
Adkins, Martin W. Assistant State Conservationist-Partnerships 515/284-4262 
Hubbert, Jon A, Acting State Resource Conservationist 515/284-4262 
Osborn, Christian D. State Conservation Engineer 515/284-4135 
Crowell, Laura E. State Public Affairs Officer 515/284-4262 
Bednarek, Rick J. State Soil Scientist 515/284-4135 

Cruz-Arroyo, Luis Assistant State Conservationist (FO) 
Area1 (Sioux City) 712/454-3556 

McCall, Kevin J. Assistant State Conservationist (FO) 
Area 2 (Fort Dodge) 515/573-4351 

Dettman, Shawn A. Assistant State Conservationist (FO) 
Area 3 (West Union) 563/422-6201 

Altheide, Lori Acting Assistant State Conservationist (FO) 
Area 4 (Atlantic) 712/243-2913 

Collins, Lane L. Assistant State Conservationist (FO) 
Area 5 (Fairfield) 641/472-8411 

 
  



ii 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
 
 Page 
IOWA NRCS STATE OFFICE 
STATE CONSERVATIONIST......................................................................................................................... 6 
MANAGEMENT & STRATEGY ...................................................................................................................... 6 
PROGRAMS ................................................................................................................................................. 6 
FARM BILL .................................................................................................................................................... 6 
EASEMENT PROGRAMS ............................................................................................................................ 6 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES (OCIO-ITS) ............................................................................ 7 
ECOLOGICAL SCIENCES & CONSERVATION PLANNING ....................................................................... 6 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS ......................................................................................................................................... 7 
SOILS ............................................................................................................................................................ 7 
GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEMS (GIS) ........................................................................................ 7 
MLRA PROJECT LEADERS ......................................................................................................................... 7 
ENGINEERING ............................................................................................................................................. 7 
DESIGN......................................................................................................................................................... 7 
AREA 1 OFFICES AND PERSONNEL 
SIOUX CITY AREA OFFICE ......................................................................................................................... 8 
CARROLL FIELD OFFICE (347) – Carroll County (747) .............................................................................. 8 
CHEROKEE FIELD OFFICE (342) – Cherokee County (742) ...................................................................... 8 
DENISON FIELD OFFICE (311) – Crawford County (711) ........................................................................... 8 
DENISON ENGINEERING (located in Denison Field Office) ....................................................................... 8 
EMMETSBURG FIELD OFFICE (394) – Palo Alto County (783) (Management Unit-Spencer FO) ............. 9 
ESTHERVILLE FIELD OFFICE (383) – Emmet County (750) (Management Unit-Spirit Lake FO) .................... 9 
IDA GROVE FIELD OFFICE (350) – Ida County (750) ................................................................................. 9 
LE MARS FIELD OFFICE (376) – Plymouth County (776) ........................................................................... 9 
ONAWA FIELD OFFICE (307) – Monona County (707) ............................................................................... 9 
ORANGE CITY FIELD OFFICE (395) – Sioux County (795) ........................................................................ 9 
POCAHONTAS FIELD OFFICE (381) – Pocahontas County (781)…………………………………………  10 
PRIMGHAR FIELD OFFICE (369) – O’Brien County (769) ........................................................................ 10 
ROCK RAPIDS FIELD OFFICE (398) – Lyon County (798) (Management Unit-Sibley FO) ...................... 10 
ROCKWELL CITY FIELD OFFICE (380) – Calhoun County (780) (Management Unit-Sac City FO) ........ 10 
SAC CITY FIELD OFFICE (377) – Sac County (777) (Management Unit-Rockwell City FO) .................... 10 
SERGEANT BLUFF FIELD OFFICE (318) – Woodbury County (718) ....................................................... 10 
SIBLEY FIELD OFFICE (397) – Osceola County (797) (Management Unit-Rock Rapids FO) .................. 11 
SPENCER FIELD OFFICE (393) – Clay County (793) (Management Unit-Emmetsburg FO) ................... 11 
SPIRIT LAKE FIELD OFFICE (341) – Dickinson County (741) (Management Unit-Estherville FO) .......... 11 
STORM LAKE FIELD OFFICE (382) – Buena Vista County (782) ............................................................. 11 
STORM LAKE ENGINEERING OFFICE – (located in Storm Lake Field Office) ........................................ 11 
  



iii 

AREA 2 PERSONNEL AND OFFICES 
FORT DODGE AREA OFFICE ................................................................................................................... 12 
ADEL FIELD OFFICE (365) – Dallas County (765) .................................................................................... 12 
ALGONA FIELD OFFICE (386) – Kossuth County (786) (Management Unit-Humboldt FO) ........................... 12 
ALLISON FIELD OFFICE (384) – Butler County (784) (Management Unit-Hampton FO) ......................... 12 
ANKENY FIELD OFFICE (362) – Polk County (762) .................................................................................. 12 
BOONE FIELD OFFICE (367) – Boone County (767) (Management Unit-Jefferson FO) .......................... 13 
CLARION FIELD OFFICE (363) – Wright County (763) ............................................................................. 13 
FORT DODGE FIELD OFFICE (337) – Webster County (737) (Management Unit-Webster City FO) .....  13 
GARNER FIELD OFFICE (368) – Hancock County (768) .......................................................................... 13 
GRUNDY CENTER FIELD OFFICE (361) – Grundy County (761) (Management Unit-Iowa Falls FO) ..... 13 
GUTHRIE CENTER FIELD OFFICE (357) – Guthrie County (757) ............................................................ 13 
HAMPTON FIELD OFFICE (387) – Franklin County (787) (Management Unit-Allison FO) ....................... 14 
HUMBOLDT FIELD OFFICE (351) – Humboldt County (751) (Management Unit-Algona FO) .................. 14 
INDIANOLA FIELD OFFICE (335) – Warren County (735) ........................................................................ 14 
IOWA FALLS FIELD OFFICE (349) – Hardin County (749) (Management Unit-Grundy Center FO) ......... 14 
JEFFERSON FIELD OFFICE (371) – Greene County (771) (Management Unit-Boone FO) ..................... 14 
KNOXVILLE FIELD OFFICE (305) – Marion County (705) ......................................................................... 14 
MARSHALLTOWN FIELD OFFICE (358) – Marshall County (758) ............................................................ 15 
MASON CITY FIELD OFFICE (389) – Cerro Gordo County (789) ............................................................. 15 
NEVADA FIELD OFFICE (388) – Story County (788) ................................................................................ 15 
NEWTON FIELD OFFICE (326) – Jasper County (726) ............................................................................. 15 
NORTHWOOD FIELD OFFICE (392) – Worth County (792) (Management Unit-Thompson FO) .............. 15 
THOMPSON FIELD OFFICE (375) – Winnebago County (775) (Management Unit-Northwood FO) ........ 15 
WEBSTER CITY FIELD OFFICE (373) – Hamilton County (773) (Management Unit-Fort Dodge FO) ..... 15 
AREA 3 PERSONNEL AND OFFICES 
WEST UNION AREA OFFICE .................................................................................................................... 16 
ANAMOSA FIELD OFFICE (323) – Jones County (723) ............................................................................ 16 
CHARLES CITY FIELD OFFICE (385) – Floyd County (785) (Management Unit – New Hampton FO) .... 16 
CRESCO FIELD OFFICE (400) – Howard County (800) (Management Unit-Osage FO) .......................... 16 
DECORAH FIELD OFFICE (314) – Winneshiek County (714) ................................................................... 17 
ELKADER FIELD OFFICE (303) – Clayton County (703) ........................................................................... 17 
EPWORTH FIELD OFFICE (352) – Dubuque County (752)....................................................................... 17 
INDEPENDENCE FIELD OFFICE (379) – Buchanan County (779) ........................................................... 17 
MANCHESTER FIELD OFFICE (344) – Delaware County (744) ............................................................... 18 
MAQUOKETA FIELD OFFICE (340) – Jackson County (740) ................................................................... 18 
MARION FIELD OFFICE (312) – Linn County (712) .................................................................................. 18 
NEW HAMPTON FIELD OFFICE (391) – Chickasaw County (791) (Management Unit – Charles City FO) ... 18 
OSAGE FIELD OFFICE (399) – Mitchell County (799) (Management Unit-Cresco FO) ............................ 18 
TOLEDO FIELD OFFICE 319/– Tama County (719) .................................................................................. 19 
VINTON FIELD OFFICE (360) – Benton County (760) ............................................................................... 19 
WATERLOO FIELD OFFICE (359) – Black Hawk County (759) (Management Unit-Waverly FO) ............ 19 
WAUKON FIELD OFFICE (324) – Allamakee County (724) ....................................................................... 19 
WAVERLY FIELD OFFICE (396) – Bremer County (796) (Management Unit-Waterloo FO) ..................... 19 
WAVERLY MLRA SOILS OFFICE (located in Waverly Field Office) .......................................................... 20 
WEST UNION FIELD OFFICE (378) – Fayette County (778) ........................................................................ 20 
  



iv 

AREA 4 PERSONNEL AND OFFICE 
ATLANTIC AREA OFFICE .......................................................................................................................... 22 
ATLANTIC ENGINEERING OFFICE (located in Atlantic Area Office) ........................................................ 22 
ATLANTIC FIELD OFFICE (327) – Cass County (727) (Management Unit-Audubon FO)......................... 22 
SOUTHWEST IOWA SOILS OFFICE ......................................................................................................... 22 
AUDUBON FIELD OFFICE (322) – Audubon County (722) (Management Unit-Atlantic FO) .................... 22 
BEDFORD FIELD OFFICE (306) – Taylor County (706) ............................................................................ 23 
CHARITON FIELD OFFICE (304) – Lucas County (704) ........................................................................... 23 
CLARINDA FIELD OFFICE (315) – Page County (715) ............................................................................. 23 
CORNING FIELD OFFICE (332) – Adams County (732) ........................................................................... 23 
CORYDON FIELD OFFICE (317) – Wayne County (717) .......................................................................... 23 
COUNCIL BLUFFS FIELD OFFICE (339) – West Pottawattamie County (739) ......................................... 24 
CRESTON FIELD OFFICE (331) – Union County (731) ............................................................................. 24 
GREENFIELD FIELD OFFICE (302) – Adair County (702) ........................................................................ 24 
HARLAN FIELD OFFICE (321) – Shelby County (721) .............................................................................. 24 
LEON FIELD OFFICE (329) – Decatur County (729) ................................................................................. 24 
LOGAN FIELD OFFICE (320) – Harrison County (720) ............................................................................. 25 
MALVERN FIELD OFFICE (309) – Mills County (709) (Management Unit-Sidney FO) .................................. 25 
MOUNT AYR FIELD OFFICE (333) – Ringgold County (733) ........................................................................ 25 
OAKLAND FIELD OFFICE (330) – East Pottawattamie County (730) ............................................................ 25 
OSCEOLA FIELD OFFICE (353) – Clarke County (753) ............................................................................... 25 
RED OAK FIELD OFFICE (301) – Montgomery County (701) ....................................................................... 26 
SIDNEY FIELD OFFICE (310) – Fremont County (710) (Management Unit-Malvern FO)............................... 26 
WINTERSET FIELD OFFICE (328) – Madison County (728) ......................................................................... 26 
AREA 5 PERSONNEL AND OFFICES 
FAIRFIELD AREA OFFICE .......................................................................................................................... 28 
ALBIA FIELD OFFICE – Monroe County (743) (Management Unit-Centerville) ................................. 28 
BLOOMFIELD FIELD OFFICE (345) – Davis County (745) ........................................................................... 28 
BURLINGTON FIELD OFFICE (370) – Des Moines County (770) ............................................................. 28 
CENTERVILLE FIELD OFFICE (336) – Appanoose County (736) ............................................................. 29 
DAVENPORT FIELD OFFICE (372) – Scott County (772) (Management Unit-Muscatine FO).................. 29 
DE WITT FIELD OFFICE (390) – Clinton County (790) .............................................................................. 29 
DONNELLSON FIELD OFFICE (348) – Lee County (748) (Management Unit-Keosauqua FO) ............... 29 
FAIRFIELD FIELD OFFICE (316) – Jefferson County (716) ...................................................................... 29 
IOWA CITY FIELD OFFICE (364) – Johnson County (764) ....................................................................... 30 
KEOSAUQUA FIELD OFFICE (308) – Van Buren County (708) (Management Unit-Donnellson FO) ............. 30 
MALCOM FIELD OFFICE (354) – Poweshiek County (754) .......................................................................... 30 
MT. PLEASANT FIELD OFFICE (346) – Henry County (746) .............................................................................................30 
MUSCATINE FIELD OFFICE (374) – Muscatine County (774) (Management Unit-Davenport FO) .......... 30 
OSKALOOSA FIELD OFFICE (325) – Mahaska County (725) ................................................................... 31 
OTTUMWA FIELD OFFICE (313) – Wapello County (713) ........................................................................ 31 
OTTUMWA ENGINEERING OFFICE (located in Ottumwa Field Office) .................................................... 31 
SIGOURNEY FIELD OFFICE (334) – Keokuk County (734) ...................................................................... 31 
TIPTON FIELD OFFICE (366) – Cedar County (766) ................................................................................. 31 
WAPELLO FIELD OFFICE (356) – Louisa County (756) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  31 
WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE (338) – Washington County (738) ............................................................ 32 
WILLIAMSBURG FIELD OFFICE (355) – Iowa County (755) .................................................................... 32 
WILLIAMSBURG ENGINEERING OFFICE (located in Williamsburg Field Office) .................................... 32 
  



v 

 
This page intentionally left blank. 

 



6 

IOWA NRCS STATE OFFICE PERSONNEL 
210 Walnut Street, Room 693, Des Moines, Iowa  50309 

Iowa NRCS Main Number:  515-284-4769            www.ia.usda.gov 

NAME TITLE PHONE 
515/323-XXXX 

FAX 
855/261-3544 

STATE CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF 
Simon, Kurt State Conservationist 2210  
Grimmius, Shelly Executive Assistant 2205  
MANAGEMENT & STRATEGY 855/261-3544 
Fischer, Jaia Assistant State Conservationist (M&S) 2225  
Vacant Business Services Specialist   
Derringer, Lori Financial Resources Specialist 2499  
Hill, Marcus Management Analyst 2247  
Christian, Carolyn Management Analyst 2619  
Broders, Kimberly Administrative Program Specialist 2208  
Foxx, Elmer Administrative Assistant 2217  
Hobbs, Lisa Secretary 2611  
PROGRAMS   855/261-3319 
Goldsmith, Paul Acting Assistant State Conservationist (P) 2224  
Foxx, Elmer Administrative Assistant 2217  
FARM BILL   855/261-3319 
Goldsmith, Paul Resource Conservationist (EQIP/WHIP) 2224  
Brommel, David Resource Conservationist (CSP) 2608  
Foxx, Elmer Administrative Assistant 2217  
EASEMENT PROGRAMS  855/261-3319 
Jensen, Sindra Easement Programs Coordinator 2480  
Paulin, John Wetland Restoration Specialist 2237  
Dugan, Shelley Easement Specialist 2610  
Bruce, Joanne Easement Specialist 2213  
Hassebrock, Brent Clerical Specialist 2254  
Barnai, Kevin Law Clerk 2637  
Foxx, Elmer Administrative Assistant 2217  
SPECIAL PROJECTS  855/261-3544 
Adkins, Martin Assistant State Conservationist-Partnership  2211  
Vacant Hydrologist 2726  
Martinson, Judy Resource Conservationist 2229  
Kinyon-Anderson, Tara Secretary 2231  
ECOLOGICAL SCIENCES & CONSERVATION PLANNING  855/261-3544 
Hubbert, Jon Acting State Resource Conservationist 2292  
Matthias, Jeff State Grassland Specialist   
Carrington, Don Wetlands and Compliance Specialist 2615  
Hurley, Eric Nutrient Management Specialist 2243  
Lauver, Alan Agricultural Economist 2726  
Cronin, James State Biologist 2221  
Lange, Alan Resource Conservationist 2702  
Rogers, Richard Archeologist 2253  
Vacant State Agronomist 2260  
Wickman, Stacy Resource Conservationist 2215  
Kuhn, Kevin Resource Conservationist 2240  
Kinyon-Anderson, Tara Secretary 2231  

  

http://www.ia.usda.gov/


7 

PUBLIC AFFAIRS  855/261-3544 
Crowell, Laura State Public Affairs Officer 2207  
Johnson, Jason Public Affairs Specialist 2701  
Kinyon-Anderson, Tara Secretary 2231  
ENGINEERING   855/261-3544 
Osborn, Christian State Conservation Engineer 2220  
McCurdy, Mark Civil Engineer 2239  
Woida, Kathleen State Geologist 2227  
Thompson, Joseph Geologist 2631  
Garrison, Mark Environmental Engineer 2226  
Vacant Design Engineer 2214  
Vacant Civil Engineer 2745  
Sandstrom, Jean Civil Engineer 2241  
Gibbs, James Engineer Technician (Civil) 2746  
Slagle, Cindy Administrative Assistant 2250  
SOILS   855/261-3544 
Bednarek, Rick State Soil Scientist 2238  
Slagle, Cindy Administrative Assistant 2250  
Oelmann, Doug Soil Scientist 2256  
Vacant Soil Scientist 2639  
Vacant Physical Science Technician 2384  
GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION (GIS)  855/261-3544 
Hadish, Gregg GIS Specialist 2234  
Phillips, James GIS Specialist 2748  
MLRA PROJECT LEADERS   
Pulido, Daniel Southwest Iowa Soils Office 712/243-1576  
Vacant Located in Fairfield Area Office 641/472-8411  
Dermody, Ryan Located in Waverly Field Office 319/352-4037  
NATIONAL SERVICE DELIVERY TEAM STAFF  855/261-3544 
Stiegelmeier, Adam Chief, Personal Property Services Branch 2204  
Koster, Pamela Financial Specialist 2244  
Wohlgemuth, Peggy Financial Technician 2607  
Wall, Michelle Voucher Examiner 2614  
Clothier, Jill Human Resources Assistant 2616  
Wells, Linda Human Resources Assistant 2232  
Tafoya, Ricky National Hispanic SEPM 2258  
Harvey, Matthew Contract Specialist 2291  
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY  855/261-3544 
Bruce, Dale Iowa Group Manager 2233  
Reece, Renee IT Specialist 2236  
Johnson, Lloyd IT Specialist 2230  
Pickrell, Jonathan IT Specialist 515/284-4048  

  



8 

NAME TITLE PHONE FAX 
AREA 1 OFFICES AND PERSONNEL 
SIOUX CITY AREA OFFICE 
3539 Southern Hills Drive, Ste 3 
Sioux City, IA 51106-4707 

712/276-4648 855/246-1549 

Cruz-Arroyo, Luis Assistant State Conservationist (FO) 712-454-3556 Ext. 301 
Wichman, Bonnie Administrative Management Assistant 712-454-3555 Ext. 300 
Paulsen, Daniel Area Resource Conservationist 712-454-3557 Ext. 302 
Meyers, Brian Area Engineer 712-454-3558 Ext. 303 
Ehlers, Loren Area Program Specialist 712-454-3567 Ext. 304 
Gertsma, Jim State Wetland Specialist 712-454-3560 Ext 305 
Fish, Garrett Business Toolkit Specialist 712-454-3561 Ext. 306 
Walde, Corby Engineering Technician (Civil) 712-454-3563 Ext. 308 
Justiniano-Velez, Erika Agricultural Engineer 712-454-3559 Ext. 309 
Koskovich, Kathy State Private Lands Biologist 712-454-3565 Ext. 310 
Vacant Farm Bill Specialist 712-454-3566 Ext. 311 
Moran, Louis Area Resource Soil Scientist 712-454-3568 Ext 313 
Boltz, Patricia Area Computer Specialist (OCIO-IT) 712-454-3571 Ext. 500 
CARROLL FIELD OFFICE – Carroll County (347) 
1917 North US Hwy 71, Ste 1 
Carroll, IA 51401-3340 

712/792-1212 855/233-1292 

Miller, Clint District Conservationist   
Grote, Karen Conservation Assistant   
Hase, Anand Soil Conservationist   
Diaz-Pacheco, Urayoan Soil Conservationist   
Behrens, Lois State Technician   
Vacant Wetlands Specialist   
CHEROKEE FIELD OFFICE – Cherokee County (742) (Management Unit-Primghar) 
314 Lake Street 
Cherokee, IA 51012-2108 

712/225-3769 855/233-1296 

Boersma, Justin District Conservationist (Duty Station)   
Rasmussen, Tracy Conservation Assistant   
Henderson, Michael Area Agronomist   
Livermore, Nicholas Soil Conservation Technician   
Vacant Engineering Technician (Civil)   
DENISON FIELD OFFICE – Crawford County (711) (Management Unit-Ida Grove) 
3707 Timberline Drive, Ste 1 
Denison, IA 51442-7580 

712/263-4123 855/233-1292 

Miller, Lorne District Conservationist   
Yanak, Kadie Conservation Assistant (Acting)   
Corey, Patrick Resource Conservationist   
Schneider, Kathy Area Easement Specialist   
Vacant Soil Conservation Technician   
Miller, Lynna Soil Conservation Technician   
DENISON ENGINEERING – (located in Denison Field Office) 712/263-4639  
Brotherton, Raymond Engineering Technician (Civil)   
Langholdt, Steve Engineering Technician (Civil)   

  



9 

EMMETSBURG FIELD OFFICE – Palo Alto County (783) (Management Unit-Spencer) 
3302 Main Street 
Emmetsburg, IA 50536-0026 

712/852-3386 712/852-4906 

Gronemeyer, Dean District Conservationist   
Klatt, Alea Conservation Assistant (Duty Station)   
Thilges, Jeremy Resource Conservationist   
Michelsen, Lauren Soil Conservation Technician   
ESTHERVILLE FIELD OFFICE – Emmet County (750) (Management Unit-Spirit Lake) 
2109 Murray Road 
Estherville, IA 51334-2714 

(712)362-2883 855/246-1550 

Gronemeyer, Dean Acting District Conservationist   
Sherling, Holly Conservation Assistant   
Vacant Soil Conservationist   
Romero, Betty Soil Conservation Technician   
IDA GROVE FIELD OFFICE – Ida County (750) (Management Unit-Denison) 
5973 State Highway 175 
Ida Grove, IA 51445-0237 

712/364-2124 855/233-1292 

Miller, Lorne District Conservationist (Duty Station)   
Knudsen, Barbara Conservation Assistant (Duty Station)   
Henke, Darwin Soil Conservation Technician   
Lee, Carl State Technician   
LE MARS FIELD OFFICE – Plymouth County (776) 
1100 12th Street SW, Ste A 
Le Mars, IA 51031-3049 

712/546-8858 855/233-1296 

Lohafer, Andrea District Conservationist   
Bohnenkamp, Lynn Conservation Assistant   
Vogel, John Soil Conservationist   
Eppling, Dennis Soil Conservation Technician   
Vacant State Technician   
Harman, Michelle Farm Bill Specialist   
ONAWA FIELD OFFICE – Monona County (707) 
211 Iowa Avenue 
Onawa, IA 51040 

712/423-2624 855/246-1549 

Kragel, Jackie District Conservationist   
Davis, Jennifer Conservation Assistant (Duty Station)   
Vacant Soil Conservationist   
Lee, Collin Soil Conservation Technician   
ORANGE CITY FIELD OFFICE – Sioux County (795) 
716 8th Street SE 
Highway 10 East 
Orange City, IA 51041-9673 

712/737-2253 855/246-1548 

Marek, Gregory District Conservationist   
Nyhof, Mary Jo Conservation Assistant   
Huitink, Nelva Soil Conservationist   
Reinders, Samuel Soil Conservation Technician   
Benson, Rebekah State Technician   

  



10 

POCAHONTAS FIELD OFFICE – Pocahontas County-(Management Unit-Storm Lake) 
600 West Elm Avenue 
Pocahontas, IA 50574-1858 

712/335-4790 855/246-1551 

Kolbe, Larrette District Conservationist   
Leeper, Suzanne Conservation Assistant   
Vacant  Soil Conservationist   
Frerk, Joseph Soil Conservation Technician   
PRIMGHAR FIELD OFFICE – O’Brien County (769) (Management Unit – Cherokee) 
315 South Rerick, PO Box 543 
Primghar, IA 51245-0543 

712/757-3835 855/233-1296 

Boersma, Justin District Conservationist   
Rohrbaugh, Deborah Conservation Assistant   
Quarfeld, Jamie Soil Conservationist   
Vacant Soil Conservation Technician   
ROCK RAPIDS FIELD OFFICE – Lyon County (798) (Management Unit-Sibley) 
710 North 2nd Avenue E, Ste 102 
Rock Rapids, IA 51246-1710 

712/472-4021 855/246-1548 

Byers, Ann District Conservationist (Duty Station)   
Timmer, Michelle Conservation Assistant (Duty Station)   
Haspels, Sheila Soil Conservation Technician   
ROCKWELL CITY FIELD OFFICE – Calhoun County (780) (Management Unit-Sac City) 
905 High Street, Ste A 
Rockwell City, IA 50579-1011 

712/297-7824 712/297-5509 

Vacant District Conservationist   
Lenz, Peg Conservation Assistant   
Viles, Jeremy Resource Conservationist   
Ehley, Ruth Soil Conservationist   
Hawks, Joshua Soil Conservation Technician   
Weston, Anne Farm Bill Specialist   
SAC CITY FIELD OFFICE – Sac County (777) (Management Unit-Rockwell City) 
404 Morningside Drive 
Sac City, IA 50583-1442 

712/662-7773 855/246-1551 

Vacant District Conservationist (Duty Station)   
Slagle, Konda Conservation Assistant   
Kitzman, Heather Soil Conservation Technician   
SERGEANT BLUFF FIELD OFFICE – Woodbury County (718) 
204 1st Street, Ste C1 
Sergeant Bluff, IA 51054 

712/943-6727 855/246-1549 

Evans, Christine District Conservationist   
Miller, Kathy Conservation Assistant (Acting)   
Brosnan, Tim Soil Conservationist   
Prichard, Randi Soil Conservation Technician   
Vacant Soil Conservation Technician   
McCauley, Jason Wetland Specialist   

  



11 

SIBLEY FIELD OFFICE – Osceola County (797) (Management Unit-Rock Rapids) 
1672 Northwest Boulevard 
Sibley, IA 51249-0155 

712/754-2111 855/246-1548 

Byers, Ann District Conservationist   
Timmer, Michelle Conservation Assistant (Acting)   
Vacant Resource Conservationist   
Vacant Soil Conservationist   
Vacant Engineering Technician (Civil)   
DeBoer, Ned State Technician   
SPENCER FIELD OFFICE – Clay County (793) Management Unit-Emmetsburg) 
306 11th Street SW Plaza 
Spencer, IA 51301-5890 

712/262-3432 855/246-1550 

Gronemeyer, Dean District Conservationist (Duty Station)   
Schwanz, Colleen Conservation Assistant (Acting)   
Vacant Soil Conservation Technician   
Vacant Farm Bill Specialist   
Moran, Tim Soil Conservation Technician   
SPIRIT LAKE FIELD OFFICE – Dickinson County (741) Management Unit-Estherville) 
3302 18th Street, Suite 2 
Spirit Lake, IA 51360-1047 

712/336-3782 855/246-1550 

Gronemeyer, Dean Acting District Conservationist    
Butler, Maxine Conservation Assistant   
Welsh, Matthew Soil Conservationist   
Hain, Clint Soil Conservation Technician   
Vacant Wetland Specialist   
Waters, Bob Regional Watershed Coordinator   
STORM LAKE FIELD OFFICE – Buena Vista County (782) Management Unit-Pocahontas) 
1617 North Lake Avenue 
Storm Lake, IA 50588-1913 

712/732-3096 855/246-1551 

Kolbe, Larrette District Conservationist (Duty Station)   
Schwanz, Colleen Conservation Assistant   
Frederiksen, Ross Soil Conservationist Technician   
Miller, Gordon State Technician   
McCleary, John DNR   
Godin, Tyler Wetland Specialist   
STORM LAKE ENGINEERING OFFICE – (located in Storm Lake Field Office) 712/732-6059 
Vacant Engineering Technician (Civil)   

  



12 

NAME TITLE PHONE FAX 
AREA 2 OFFICES AND PERSONNEL 
FORT DODGE AREA OFFICE 
531 South 29th Street, Suite 1 
Fort Dodge, IA 50501-5530 

515/573-4351 855/233-1289 

McCall, Kevin J. Assistant State Conservationist (FO) Ext. 300  
Scott, Rebecca Administrative Management Assistant Ext. 301  
Snyder-Thomas, Teresa Area Resource Conservationist Ext. 304  
Chase, Patrick Area Resource Soil Scientist Ext. 306  
Anderson, Sarah Area Engineer Ext. 303  
Ratcliff, Carol Computer Specialist Ext. 500  
Barkley, Kevin Engineering Technician (Civil) Ext. 302  
Harr, Ryan DNR Private Lands Biologist Ext. 310  
Peek, William Farm Bill Specialist Ext. 307  
Orr, Allison Area Program Specialist  Ext. 305  
Vacant Area Agronomist Ext. 307  
ADEL FIELD OFFICE – Dallas County (765) 
1918 Greene Street, Ste 2 
Adel, IA 50003-1641 

515/993-3413 855/223-7137 

Kordick, Kevin  Acting District Conservationist Ext 301  
Forret, Denise Conservation Assistant Ext 300  
Neely, Rubyana Soil Conservationist Ext 302  
Vacant Engineering Technician (Civil) Ext 304  
Ackerman, Heidi                          Soil Conservationist                                             Ext 303 
 
ALGONA FIELD OFFICE – Kossuth County (786) (Management Unit-Humboldt) 
605 East State Street, Ste 2 
Algona, IA 50511-2839 

515/295-5156 855/223-7139 

Asche, Adam District Conservationist Ext 302  
Reding, Darla Conservation Assistant  Ext 300  
Tumey, Brian Resource Conservationist Ext 305  
Vacant Soil Conservationist Ext 304  
Zittritsch, Connie Soil Conservation Technician Ext 301  
ALLISON FIELD OFFICE – Butler County (784) (Management Unit-Hampton)  
310 Allan Street 
Allison, IA 50602-0324 

319/267-2756 866/255-6697 

Green, Lawrence District Conservationist Ext 300  
Volker, Ann Conservation Assistant Ext 301  
Vacant Soil Conservationist   
Luebbers, Michael Soil Conservation Technician Ext 302  
Vacant                                       Agricultural Engineer (Area)                      
 
ANKENY FIELD OFFICE – Polk County (762)  
1513 North Ankeny Boulevard, Ste. 3 
Ankeny, IA  50023-4167 

515/964-1883 855/223-7137 

Kordick, Kevin Acting District Conservationist Ext. 4236  
Schwartz, Pam Conservation Assistant (Duty Station) Ext. 4235  
Foss, Jason Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 4239  
Vacant Agricultural Engineer Ext. 4238  
Vacant State Environmental Specialist   
Breach, Scott Farm Bill Specialist Ext 4242  
Anderson, Sarah Area Engineer 515/776-4238  

  



13 

BOONE FIELD OFFICE – Boone County (767) (Management Unit-Jefferson) 
1602 Snedden Drive 
Boone, IA 50036-5421 

515/432-2316 855/223-1295 

Kordick, Kevin District Conservationist   
Smith, Jayne Conservation Assistant   
Johannsen, Jeremy Resource Conservationist   
Claessen, Daniel Soil Conservation Technician   
Gust, Thomas Soil Conservation Technician   
McCoy, Sean State Environmental Specialist   
Mahoney, Michael Wetlands Specialist   
CLARION FIELD OFFICE – Wright County-(763) 
1133 Central Avenue West 
Clarion, IA 50525-7729 

515/532-2165 855/223-7139 

Roys, Connie District Conservationist   
Trees, Colleen Conservation Assistant   
Stephen, Taslima Soil Conservationist   
Goemaat, Justin Engineering Technician (Civil)   
Shileny, Thomas Wetland Specialist   
de Kok Mercado, Omar Soil Conservationist    
FORT DODGE FIELD OFFICE – Webster County-(737) Management Unit-Webster City) 
1898 Kountry Lane, Ste 1 
Fort Dodge, IA 50501-8722 

515/573-4411 855/233-1289 

Moser, Robert District Conservationist (Duty Station) Ext 300  
Olson, Kimberly Conservation Assistant Ext 303  
Rohrer, Deanna Soil Conservationist Ext 304  
Oliver, Kelly Soil Conservationist Ext 307  
Hill, Stephanie Resource Conservationist Ext 305  
GARNER FIELD OFFICE – Hancock County-(768) (Management Unit-Thompson) 
255 U.S. Highway 69, Ste 1 
Garner, IA 50438-8665 

641/923-2837 855/233-1291 

Moore, Jason District Conservationist (Duty Station) Ext 300  
Reding, Darla Conservation Assistant Ext 301  
Miller, Lucas Soil Conservation Technician Ext 307  
Tenold-Moretz, Brenda Area Easement Specialist Ext. 308  
Hennigar, Tangela Farm Bill Specialist Ext 303  
GRUNDY CENTER FIELD OFFICE – Grundy County (761) (Management Unit-Iowa Falls) 
805 West 4th Street 
Grundy Center, IA 50638-1069 

319/824-3634 866/255-6697 

Williams, Nicole District Conservationist Ext 301  
Freeseman, Denise Conservation Assistant (Duty Station) Ext 300  
Vacant Resource Conservationist Ext 304  
Rash-Daniels, Peggy Soil Conservation Technician Ext 302  
GUTHRIE CENTER FIELD OFFICE – Guthrie County-(757) 
1000 School Street 
Guthrie Center, IA 50115-8899 

641/332-2812 855/233-1295 

Collins, Jeffrey District Conservationist Ext. 303  
Sheeder, Cathy Conservation Assistant Ext. 300  
Vacant Soil Conservationist Ext. 301  
Tesdell, Jonathan Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 305  
Judkins, Matthew Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 302  

  



14 

HAMPTON FIELD OFFICE – Franklin County (787) (Management Unit-Allison) 
1019 4th Street SE 
Hampton, IA 50441-1723 

641/456-2157 866/255-6697 

Green, Lawrence District Conservationist (Duty Station)   
Stevens, Roberts Conservation Assistant   
Straskowski, James Soil Conservationist Technician   
Vondra, Paul Resource Conservationist   
Olsen, Nicole Soil Conservationist   
HUMBOLDT FIELD OFFICE – Humboldt County (751) (Management Unit-Algona) 
1301 6th Avenue North, Ste 2 
Humboldt, IA 50548-1150 

515/332-3337 855/223-7139 

Asche, Adam District Conservationist (Duty Station)   
Trees, Colleen Conservation Assistant (Duty Station)   
Adams, Douglas Soil Conservation Technician   
Hammitt, Gary                       Soil Conservationist 
 
INDIANOLA FIELD OFFICE – Warren County (735) 
909 East 2nd Avenue, Ste B 
Indianola, IA 50125-1892 

515/961-5264 855/246-1545 

Hart, Jason District Conservationist Ext 305  
Hunerdosse, Sandi Conservation Assistant (Duty Station) Ext 300  
Dojutrek, Christopher Soil Conservationist Ext 301  
Streeter, Rick Soil Conservation Technician Ext 304  
Guffey, Dora Resource Conservationist Ext 303  
McDonald, Barb State Technician Ext 302  
IOWA FALLS FIELD OFFICE – Hardin County (749) (Management Unit-Grundy Center) 
840 Brooks Road 
Iowa Falls, IA 50126-8008 

641/648-3463 866/255-6697 

Williams, Nicole District Conservationist (Duty Station)   
Freeseman, Denise Conservation Assistant   
Allen, James Soil Conservationist   
Vacant Soil Conservationist   
Birks, Cristine Soil Conservation Technician   
JEFFERSON FIELD OFFICE – Greene County (771) (Management Unit-Boone) 
1703 North Elm Street, Ste 2 
Jefferson, IA 50129-1205 

515/386-3817 855/233-1295 

Kordick, Kevin District Conservationist (Duty Station) Ext. 300  
Kenan, Amber Conservation Assistant Ext. 301  
Eggert, Aaron Soil Conservationist Ext. 304  
Schwartz, Carolyn Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 302  
KNOXVILLE FIELD OFFICE – Marion County (705) 
1445 Lake Drive, Ste 1 
Knoxville, IA 50138-8844 

641/842-5314 855/246-1545 

Giombi, Holly District Conservationist   
Dooley, Kristine Conservation Assistant   
Rahe, Nathan Soil Conservationist   
Vacant Soil Conservation Technician   
Vacant Engineering Technician (Civil)   
Thompson, Jacob State Technician   

  



15 

MARSHALLTOWN FIELD OFFICE – Marshall County (758) (Management Unit-Nevada) 
2608 South 2nd Street, Ste B 
Marshalltown, IA 50158-4570 

641/753-8677 855/246-1545 

Holland, Dana District Conservationist (Duty Station) Ext 300  
Eggena, Susan Conservation Assistant Ext 301  
Haun, Ava Soil Conservationist Ext 302  
Butler, Yolanda Soil Conservation Technician Ext 303  
MASON CITY FIELD OFFICE – Cerro Gordo County (789) (Management Unit-Northwood) 
1415 South Monroe Avenue, Ste B 
Mason City, IA 50401-5615 

641/424-4452 855/233-1291 

Vacant District Conservationist (Duty Station) Ext 3208  
Schutz, Julie Conservation Assistant Ext 3210  
Faust, Troy Soil Conservation Technician Ext 3209  
NEVADA FIELD OFFICE – Story County (788) (Management Unit-Marshalltown) 
510 South 11th Street 
Nevada, IA 50201-2740 

515/382-2217 855/246-1545 

Holland, Dana District Conservationist Ext 305  
Smith, Jayne Conservation Assistant (Duty Station) Ext 300  
Olson, Hillary Soil Conservationist Ext 301  
Van Waus, Tara Soil Conservation Technician Ext 304  
NEWTON FIELD OFFICE – Jasper County (726) 
808 Iowa Speedway Drive 
Newton, IA 50208-3008 

641/792-4116 855/223-7137 

Donohue, Curtis District Conservationist Ext. 300  
Rutter, Jessica Conservation Assistant Ext. 304  
Vacant Soil Conservationist Ext. 301  
Fopma, Curtis Civil Engineering Technician   
NORTHWOOD FIELD OFFICE – Worth County (792) (Management Unit-Mason City) 
1004 10th Street South, Ste B 
Northwood, IA 50459-1844 

641/324-1819 855/233-1291 

Vacant District Conservationist   
Vacant Conservation Assistant   
Hanson, Rebecca Resource Conservationist   
Butler, Erik Soil Conservation Technician   
THOMPSON FIELD OFFICE – Winnebago County (775) (Management Unit) 
Gordon Swenson Building 
163 1st Avenue 
Thompson, IA 50478-5053 

641/584-2211 855/233-1297 

Moore, Jason District Conservationist Ext. 305  
Anderson, Sharyl Conservation Assistant Ext. 301  
Ludwig, Emily Soil Conservationist Ext. 300  
Kluver, Lynn Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 302  
WEBSTER CITY FIELD OFFICE – Hamilton County (773) (Management Unit-Fort Dodge) 
1921 Superior Street 
Webster City, IA 50595-3145 

515/832-2916 855/233-1289 

Moser, Robert District Conservationist   
Olson, Kimberly Conservation Assistant   
Vacant Resource Conservationist   
Vacant Soil Conservationist   

  



16 

NAME TITLE PHONE FAX 
AREA 3 OFFICES AND PERSONNEL 
WEST UNION AREA OFFICE 
120 North Industrial Parkway, Suite 4 
West Union, IA 52175-1612 

563/422-6201 
Ext. 6 

855/246-1553 

Dettman, Shawn Assistant State Conservationist (FO) Ext. 351  
Steffens, Teresa Administrative Management Assistant Ext. 350  
Finley, Jered Area Resource Conservationist Ext. 352  
Smith, Joe Area Program Specialist Ext. 353  
Schaefers, George Area Civil Engineer Ext. 356  
Vacant Area Resource Soil Scientist   
Rodman, Brian Area Computer Specialist Ext. 500  
Friedrich, Norman Civil Engineer (CADD/Technology) Ext. 359  
Vacant Civil Engineer Ext. 357  
Sass, Neil Area Agronomist Ext. 310  
Buitenwerf, Tamara Business Tools Specialist Ext. 301  
Tisl, Jeff State Environmental Specialist Ext. 360  
Huck, Daniel Program Assistant Farm Bill  Ext. 358  
Schmitt, Greg DNR Private Lands Biologist Ext. 361  
Solheim, Kelsi Program Assistant Farm Bill Ext. 355  
ANAMOSA FIELD OFFICE – Jones County (723) 
300 Chamber Drive 
Anamosa, IA 52205-2109 

319/462-3196 855/246-1527 

Wagner, Joseph District Conservationist   
Ellison, Sonya Conservation Assistant   
German, Michelle Soil Conservationist   
Schmidt, Mark Soil Conservation Technician   
Miller, Tom Wetland Specialist (Area Staff)   
CHARLES CITY FIELD OFFICE – Floyd County (785) (Management Unit-New Hampton) 
623 Beck Street 
Charles City, IA 50616-3722 

641/228-2725 855/246-1546 

Sande, Dennis District Conservationist   
Voelker, Ann Conservation Assistant   
Beske, Jessica Soil Conservationist   
Hicks, Martin Soil Conservation Technician   
Borchardt, Dan PF Farmbill Biologist   
CRESCO FIELD OFFICE – Howard County (800) (Management Unit-Osage) 
311 7th Street SW, Ste 2 
Cresco, IA 52136-1865 

563/547-3040 855/246-1546 

Brink, Corey District Conservationist (Duty Station)   
Hurd, Shannon Conservation Assistant   
Moren, Kathy Soil Conservationist   
Ries, Shereen Soil Conservation Technician   
Shaffer, Neil District Water Quality Coordinator   

  



17 

DECORAH FIELD OFFICE – Winneshiek County (714) 
2296 Oil Well Road 
Decorah, IA 52101-7588 

563/382-4352 855/223-7142 

Duncan, Todd District Conservationist   
Pankow, Rebecca Conservation Assistant   
Schaefers, Michelle Soil Conservationist   
Tappan, James Soil Conservationist   
Mohn, Daniel Soil Conservation Technician   
Exey, Barbara Soil Conservation Technician   
Vacant Soil Conservation Technician   
Pavlovec, Michael Soil Conservation Aid   
Mellick, David Engineering Technician (Civil)   
Meyer, Corey District Water Quality Coordinator   
Geerts, Julie Program Assistant Farm Bill    
ELKADER FIELD OFFICE – Clayton County (703) 
500 Gunder Road NE, Ste B 
Elkader, IA 52043-3200 

563/245-1048 855/223-7142 

Schaefers, Pat District Conservationist   
Parker, Gina Conservation Assistant   
Leavenworth, Helen Soil Conservationist   
Zmoos, Nicholas Soil Conservation Technician   
Freilinger-Mohs, Angela Engineering Tech (Civil)   
Vacant Wetland Specialist (Area Staff)   
Palas, Eric State Environmental Specialist   
Kiley, Steve State Technician   
EPWORTH FIELD OFFICE – Dubuque County (752) 
210 Biermann Road 
Epworth, IA 52045-9530 

563/876-3418 855/246-1527 

Weiss, Theresa District Conservationist   
Siefken, Colleen Conservation Assistant   
Myers, Courtney Soil Conservationist   
Nieland, Jennifer Soil Conservation Technician   
Overton, Russell Engineering Technician (Civil)   
Schmechel, Eric District Water Quality Coordinator   
INDEPENDENCE FIELD OFFICE – Buchanan County (779) 
503 17th Street SE 
Independence, IA 50644-9874 

319/334-4105 855/233-1293 

Beltz, Abby District Conservationist   
Althaus, Julie Conservation Assistant   
Tschirgi, Lissa Soil Conservation Technician   

  



18 

MANCHESTER FIELD OFFICE – Delaware County (744) 
200 South 12th Street 
Manchester, IA 52057-2306 

563/927-4590 855/246-1527 

Garbarino, Gabriel District Conservationist   
Brooks, Joy Conservation Assistant   
Mack, David Soil Conservationist   
Vacant Soil Conservation Technician   
Vacant Resource Conservationist (Area Staff)   
Klein, Kenneth State Technician   
Brunsman, Wayne District Water Quality Coordinator   
Foubert, Matthew Program Assistant Farm Bill   
MAQUOKETA FIELD OFFICE – Jackson County (740) 
603 ½ East Platt 
Maquoketa, IA 52060-2416 

563/652-2337 855/246-1527 

Schnoor, Lori District Conservationist   
Butt, Jane Conservation Assistant    
Turner, Jennifer Soil Conservationist   
Wolf, Russ Soil Conservation Technician   
Eberhart, Jana District Technician   
Davison, Hannah State Technician   
Turner, Michelle District Water Quality Coordinator   
MARION FIELD OFFICE – Linn County (712) 
891 62nd Street 
Marion, IA 52302-3715 

319/377-5960 855/233-1294 

Bruene, John District Conservationist   
Hepker, Mary Conservation Assistant (Duty Station)   
Mullen, Thomas Soil Conservationist   
Bienemann, Mark Soil Conservation Technician   
Gallagher, Jon County Soil Conservationist   
NEW HAMPTON FIELD OFFICE – Chickasaw County (791) (Management Unit-Charles City) 
420 West Milwaukee 
New Hampton, IA 50659-1104 

641/394-2513 855/246-1546 

Sande, Dennis District Conservationist   
Hines, Lillie Conservation Assistant   
Yule, Katie Soil Conservationist   
Ahrndt, Laurie Soil Conservation Technician   
Webster, Michael Area Easement Specialist (Area Staff)   
Groth, Jacob Resource Conservationist (Area Staff)   
Kuennen, Benjamin Wetlands Specialist (Area Staff)   
Wilden, Laura Wetlands Specialist (Area Staff)   
OSAGE FIELD OFFICE – Mitchell County (799) (Management Unit-Cresco) 
1529 Main Street 
Osage, IA 50461-1824 

641/732-5504 855/246-1546 

Brink, Corey District Conservationist   
King, Sharon Conservation Assistant    
Frana, Matt Soil Conservationist   
Wilberding, Valerie Soil Conservation Technician   
Church, Tracy District Project Coordinator   

  



19 

TOLEDO FIELD OFFICE – Tama County (719) 
102 Highway 30 West 
Toledo, IA 52342-2242 

641/484-2702 855/233-1293 

Jones, Larry District Conservationist   
Bro, Mel Conservation Assistant   
Carter, Derek Soil Conservation Technician   
Foster, Clifford Soil Conservation Technician   
Cibula, Christina Resource Conservation (Area Staff)   
VINTON FIELD OFFICE – Benton County (760) 
1705 West D Street 
Vinton, IA 52349-2505 

319/472-2161 855/233-1293 

Geldine, Clinton District Conservationist   
Rambo, Jessica Conservation Assistant   
Hillmer, Addie Soil Conservationist   
Paulsen, Gary Soil Conservation Technician   
Van Wey, Becky State Technician   
WATERLOO FIELD OFFICE – Black Hawk County (759) (Management Unit-Waverly) 
2950 Southland Drive, Ste 2 
Waterloo, IA 50701-9004 

319/296-3262 855/246-1553 

Ridgeway, Shaffer District Conservationist (Duty Station)   
Grundy, Leslie Conservation Assistant (Duty Station)   
Hammer, Elaine Soil Conservation Technician   
Balk, Joshua District Water Quality Coordinator   
WAUKON FIELD OFFICE – Allamakee County (724) 
635 9th Street NW 
Waukon, IA 52172-1448 

563/568-2246 855/223-7142 

Rolling, LuAnn District Conservationist   
Wild, Brianna Conservation Assistant   
Waechter, Megan Soil Conservationist   
Hanson, Barbara Soil Conservation Technician   
Scholtes, Steven Soil Conservation Technician   
Duvel, Thomas Soil Conservation Aid   
Berges, Sara District Water Quality Coordinator   
WAVERLY FIELD OFFICE – Bremer County (796) (Management Unit-Waterloo) 
1510 3rd Street SW 
Waverly, IA 50677-4373 

319/352-4037 855/246-1553 

Ridgeway, Shaffer District Conservationist   
Grundy, Leslie Conservation Assistant   
Gilles, Chad Soil Conservationist   
Mitchell, Julie Soil Conservation Technician   
Lutz, Jeffrey Engineering Technician (Civil)   
Huck, Andy CDI Easement Assistant   

  



20 

WAVERLY MLRA SOILS OFFICE (located in Waverly Field Office)  
1510 3rd Street SW 
Waverly, IA 50677-4373 

319/352-4038 855/246-1553 

Dermody, Ryan MLRA Soil Project Leader   
Camp, Leland Soil Scientist   
WEST UNION FIELD OFFICE – Fayette County (778)  
120 N. Industrial Parkway, Ste 2 
West Union, IA 52175-1612 

563/422-3868 
Ext. 3 

855/246-1553 

Anderson, Aaron District Conservationist Ext. 305  
Kohlmeyer, Lori Conservation Assistant Ext. 300  
Vacant Soil Conservationist Ext. 301  
Brincks, Devin Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 306  
Erickson, Roger Resource Conservationist (Area Staff) Ext. 358  
Vacant Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 302  
Vacant District Water Quality Coordinator Ext. 303  

  



21 

 
This page intentionally left blank. 

  



22 

NAME TITLE PHONE FAX 
AREA 4 OFFICES AND PERSONNEL 
ATLANTIC AREA OFFICE 
507 West 7th Street 
Atlantic, IA 50022-0475 

712/243-2913 855/223-7140 

Altheide, Lori Assistant State Conservationist (FO) 712-254-4341  
Henderson, Margaret Administrative Management Assistant 712-254-4342  
Geib, Darrell Area Resource Conservationist 712-254-4344  
York, Kristy Area Program Specialist 712-254-4345  
Vacant Area Civil Engineer 712-254-4343  
Gubbels, Julia Farm Bill Specialist 712-254-4346  
Emery, Rahrs IT Specialist 712-254-4368  
Hickman, Brian Private Lands Biologist 712-254-4347  
Vacant Program Assistant (Farm Bill) -  
Vacant Area Grassland Specialist   
Vacant Area Resource Soil Scientist   
ATLANTIC ENGINEERING OFFICE (located in Atlantic Area Office) 
507 West 7th Street 
Atlantic, IA 50022-0475 

712/243-2913  

Yemer, Abel Engineering Technician (Civil) 712-254-4349  
Vacant Engineering Technical (Civil) Ext. 359  
ATLANTIC FIELD OFFICE – Cass County (727) (Management Unit-Audubon) 
503 West 7th Street, Ste 1 
Atlantic, IA 50022-1429 

712/243-3180 855/223-7140 

York, David District Conservationist (Duty Station) Ext. 301  
Coughlin, Jana Conservation Assistant Ext. 300  
Koehlmoos, Andrew Soil Conservationist Ext. 303  
Beck, Katherine Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 304  
Fluckey, Steven State Technician Ext. 302  
SOUTHWEST IOWA SOILS OFFICE (located in Atlantic Field Office) 
503 West 7th Street, Ste 3 
Atlantic, IA 50022-1429 

712/243-3180 855/223-7140 

Pulido, Daniel MLRA Soil Project Leader Ext 325  
Vacant Soil Scientist Ext 322  
Hammerly, John Soil Scientist Ext 326  
AUDUBON FIELD OFFICE – Audubon County (722) (Management Unit-Atlantic) 
900 4th Avenue, Ste 1 
Audubon, IA 50025-1013 

712/563-4248 855/223-7140 

York, David District Conservationist Ext. 301  
Porsch, Colleen Conservation Assistant Ext. 300  
Sporrer, Jeffrey Resource Conservationist Ext. 307  
Barnes, Jeremy Soil Conservationist Ext. 306  
Snow, Jacob Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 302  
Klever, Tom State Technician Ext. 304  

  



23 

BEDFORD FIELD OFFICE – Taylor County (706) (Management Unit-Corning) 
1506 Oak Street 
Bedford, IA 50833-9100 

712/523-3631 855/223-7141 

Focht, Karla  District Conservationist  Ext. 300  
Ackley, Carla Conservation Assistant Ext. 301  
Eischeid, Scott Resource Conservationist Ext. 302  
Walters, Bailie Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 305  
Angus, Warren Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 306  
Roed, Ben State Technician Ext. 307  
CHARITON FIELD OFFICE – Lucas County (704) (Management Unit-Corydon) 
21792 490th Street 
Chariton, IA 50049-9804 

641/774-2512 855/246-1547 

Shafer, Wayne District Conservationist Ext. 301  
Carpenter, Connie Conservation Assistant Ext. 300  
Lewis, Steve Resource Conservationist Ext. 303  
Bultman, James Soil Conservationist Ext. 302  
Smith, Gareth Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 307  
Pfeifer, Jeff State Technician Ext. 305  
CLARINDA FIELD OFFICE – Page County (715) (Management Unit-Red Oak) 
1003 South 8th Street 
Clarinda, IA 51632-2800 

712/542-5484 855/233-1299 

McNaughton, Shane District Conservationist (Duty Station) Ext. 300  
Fine, Linda Conservation Assistant Ext. 301  
Johnson, Melissa Resource Conservationist Ext. 302  
Gardner, Bradley Soil Conservationist Ext. 308  
Tackett, David Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 303  
Phillips, Sandra Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 304  
CORNING FIELD OFFICE – Adams County (732) (Management Unit-Bedford) 
2243 South Loomis, Ste 2 
Corning, IA 50841-8008 

641/322-3116 855/223-7141 

Focht, Karla  District Conservationist (Duty Station) Ext. 300  
Kinyon, Kelsey Conservation Assistant Ext. 301  
Vacant Soil Conservationist Ext. 303  
Dobrovolny, Cynthia Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 305  
Crill, Chase State Technician Ext. 304  
CORYDON FIELD OFFICE – Wayne County (717) (Management Unit-Chariton) 
300 South Lafayette Street 
Corydon, IA 50060-1644 

641/872-1350 855/246-1547 

Shafer, Wayne District Conservationist (Duty Station) Ext. 300  
Trower, Sherry Conservation Assistant Ext. 306  
Munden, Giles Soil Conservationist Ext. 301  
Allen, Steven Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 305  
Heim, Roger Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 302  
Vacant State Technician Ext. 303  
Buckingham, Velvet Environmental Specialist Ext. 304  

  



24 

COUNCIL BLUFFS FIELD OFFICE – West Pottawattamie County (739) (Management Unit-Logan) 
305 McKenzie Avenue, Ste 1 
Council Bluffs, IA 51503-1017 

712/328-2489 855/233-1297 

DuVal, Dale District Conservationist  712-435-3369  
Bruun, Tracy Conservation Assistant 712-435-3370  
Vacant Soil Conservationist 712-435-3374  
Bottoms, Thomas Soil Conservation Technician 712-435-3372  
Bengard, Brett State Technician 712-435-3371  
Vacant Wetland Specialist 712-435-3373  
CRESTON FIELD OFFICE – Union County (731) 
904 East Taylor 
Creston, IA 50801-0326 

641/782-4218 855/223-7141 

Creek, Kayla District Conservationist (Duty Station) Ext. 300  
Baker, Dixie Conservation Assistant Ext. 301  
Shetler, Amanda Soil Conservationist Ext. 304  
Bolinger, Bill Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 303  
Walsh, James Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 302  
Mensing, Tim Agricultural Engineer Ext. 310  
Dake, Bruce Engineering Technician (Civil) Ext. 311  
Brennan, Michael Engineering Technician (Civil) Ext. 312  
Vacant Wetlands Specialist (Area Staff) Ext 309  
Vacant Wetland Specialist Ext. 306  
GREENFIELD FIELD OFFICE – Adair County (702) 
705 Northeast 6th Street, Ste E 
Greenfield, IA 50849-9549 

641/343-7033 855/223-7140 

Spire, Seth District Conservationist Ext. 300  
Dickerson, Linda Conservation Assistant Ext. 301  
Sellers, Laurel Soil Conservationist Ext. 302  
Jensen, George Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 303  
Holan, Ruth State Technician Ext. 304  
HARLAN FIELD OFFICE – Shelby County (721) (Management Unit-Oakland) 
2519 Southwest Avenue 
Harlan, IA 51537-2378 

712/755-2417 855/233-1297 

Vacant District Conservationist Ext. 300  
Schulte, Joann Conservation Assistant Ext. 301  
Vacant Resource Conservationist Ext. 305  
Allen, Matt Soil Conservationist Ext. 302  
Zaiger, Lucas Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 303  
LEON FIELD OFFICE – Decatur County (729) 
303 Southwest Lorraine, PO Box 27 
Leon, IA 50144-0027 

641/446-4135 855/246-1547 

Vacant District Conservationist Ext. 300  
Brackin, Debby Conservation Assistant Ext. 301  
Vacant Soil Conservationist Ext. 304  
Schwalbe, Lori Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 303  
Vanderflute, Roger State Technician Ext. 305  
Brennecke, Deanna Farm Bill Specialist Ext. 302  

  



25 

LOGAN FIELD OFFICE – Harrison County (720) (Management Unit-Council Bluff) 
2710 Highway 127 
Logan, IA 51546-0202 

712/644-2210 855/233-1297 

DuVal, Dale District Conservationist (Duty Station) Ext. 301  
Androy, Karen Conservation Assistant Ext. 300  
Dittmer, Weston Soil Conservationist Ext. 302  
Perkins, Dennis Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 303  
Koenig, Kelly Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 304  
MALVERN FIELD OFFICE – Mills County (709) (Management Unit-Sidney) 
204 West 5th, PO Box 190 
Malvern, IA 51551-0190 

712/624-8606 855/233-1299 

Gross, Brian District Conservationist  Ext. 301  
Kimsey, Belinda Conservation Assistant Ext. 302  
Blodgett, Kelsey Soil Conservationist Ext. 303  
Forney, Luke Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 305  
MOUNT AYR FIELD OFFICE – Ringgold County (733) 
1201 East South Street 
Mt. Ayr, IA 50854-2176 

641/464-2201 855/223-7141 

Creek, Kayla District Conservationist  Ext. 300  
Meek, Beth Conservation Assistant Ext. 301  
Gottemoeller, Adam Soil Conservationist Ext. 302  
Vacant Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 304  
Rusk, Shannon State Technician Ext. 303  
OAKLAND FIELD OFFICE – East Pottawattamie County (730) (Management Unit-Harlan) 
16 Main Street 
Oakland, IA 51560-0217 

712/482-6408 855/233-1297 

Vacant District Conservationist (Duty Station) Ext. 300  
Lockwood, Becky Conservation Assistant Ext. 301  
Gleaves, Terry Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 302  
Luke, Jessica State Technician Ext. 305  
OSCEOLA FIELD OFFICE – Clarke County (753) 
709 Furnas Drive, Ste 3 
Osceola, IA 50213-0425 

641/342-2917 855/246-1547 

Schrodt, Dennis District Conservationist  Ext. 300  
Harmsen, Connie Conservation Assistant Ext. 301  
Yaddof, Dexter Soil Conservationist Ext. 304  
Schott, Kaitlin Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 303  

  



26 

RED OAK FIELD OFFICE – Montgomery County (701) (Management Unit-Clarinda)  
2505 North Broadway, Ste 2 
Red Oak, IA 51566-1077 

712/623-9680 855/233-1299 

McNaughton, Shane District Conservationist  712-357-3479  
Jenkins, Corrine Conservation Assistant 712-357-3480  
Shupe, Bryan Soil Conservationist 712-357-3481  
Richardson, Bradley Soil Conservation Technician   712-357-3484  
Holmes, Brian Civil Engineer 712-357-3487  
Steffes, Kay Engineering Technician (Civil) 712-357-3488  
Palmquist, Mark State Technician 712-357-3488  
Case, Daniel Environmental Specialist 712-357-3482  
Wynn, Melissa Program Assistant (Farm Bill) 712-357-3486  
SIDNEY FIELD OFFICE – Fremont County (310) (Management Unit-Malvern FO) 
503 West Street, PO Box 490 
Sidney, IA 51652-0490 

712/374-2014 855/233-1299 

Gross, Brian District Conservationist (Duty Station) Ext. 300  
Grebert, Tamera Conservation Assistant Ext. 301  
Freed, Marvin Soil Conservationist Ext. 302  
Brannen, Kevin State Technician Ext. 304  
WINTERSET FIELD OFFICE – Madison County (728) 
815 East Highway 92, PO Box 267 
Winterset, IA 50273-0267 

515/462-2961 855/246-1547 

Spire, Seth Acting District Conservationist Ext. 304  
Vacant Conservation Assistant (Duty Station) Ext. 301  
Porter, Lance Soil Conservationist Ext. 303  
Vacant Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 302  
    

  



27 

 
This page intentionally left blank. 

  



28 

NAME TITLE PHONE FAX 
AREA 5 OFFICES AND PERSONNEL 
FAIRFIELD AREA OFFICE 
1805 West Jefferson Avenue, Ste 2 
Fairfield, IA 52556-4236 

641/472-8411 855/223-7143 

Collins, Lane Assistant State Conservationist (FO) Ext. 300  
Blomme, Sheila Administrative Management Assistant Ext. 301  
Vacant Area Resource Conservationist Ext. 302  
Harris-Hull, Kristina Area Program Specialist Ext. 303  
Steele, Jason Area Resource Soil Scientist Ext. 304  
Vacant Wetlands Specialist Ext. 305  
Andersen, Kevin State Private Lands Biologist Ext. 307  
Martin, James State Watershed Coordinator Ext. 308  
Ware, Rachel Elyon Ext. 310  
Richards, Kerry IT Specialist Ext. 500  
ALBIA FIELD OFFICE – Monroe County (743) (Management Unit-Centerville) 
1701 South B Street, Ste 100 
Albia, IA 52531-2008 

641/932-5144 855/223-7138 

Cope, Margaret District Conservationist Ext. 301  
Williams, Diana Conservation Assistant Ext. 300  
Grimm, Hannah Soil Conservationist Ext. 302  
Gibbs, Michael Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 303  
Stewart, Jennifer Resource Conservationist Ext. 304  
Peterson, Ronald State Technician Ext. 305  
Morgan, Deborah Elyon (Duty Station) Ext. 306  
Bodkin, Brooke District Employee   
Shumate, Linda District Employee Ext. 307  
BLOOMFIELD FIELD OFFICE – Davis County (745) (Management Unit-Ottumwa) 
402 Karr Avenue, Ste A 
Bloomfield, IA 52537-2064 

641/664-2600 855/223-7138 

Vacant District Conservationist (Duty Station) Ext. 301  
Hopkins, Rebecca Conservation Assistant  Ext. 300  
Erdmann, Anastasia Soil Conservationist Ext. 307  
Eakins, Tammy Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 302  
Sandeen, Rhonda Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 303  
Johnson, Jamie Drill Rig Operator Ext. 306  
Campbell, Felicia District Employee Ext. 304  
Cary, Teddy District Employee / WAE Ext. 308  
White, Alan District Employee Ext. 305  
BURLINGTON FIELD OFFICE – Des Moines County (770) (Management Unit-Wapello) 
3625 Flint Ridge Drive 
Burlington, IA 52601-9403 

319/753-6221 855/233-1294 

DeLang, Drew District Conservationist Ext. 3972  
Grimes, Jamie Conservation Assistant (Duty Station) Ext. 3971  
Bradley, Shiloh Soil Conservationist (Duty Station) Ext. 3970  
Bradley, Kindra Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 3969  
Waters, Caleb District Employee (Duty Station) Ext. 3968  
Yost, Erica Farm Bill Biologist Ext. 3967  

  



29 

CENTERVILLE FIELD OFFICE – Appanoose County (736) (Management Unit-Albia) 
501 North 12th Street 
Centerville, IA 52544-1439 

641/856-3893 855/223-7138 

Cope, Margaret District Conservationist (Duty Station) Ext. 301  
Faris, Hope Conservation Assistant Ext. 300  
Grimm, Hannah Soil Conservationist (Duty Station) Ext. 302  
Foster, Craig Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 306  
Moss, Dustin State Technician Ext. 304  
Head, Charlotte District Employee Ext. 303  
Weinberg, Shane Pheasant Forever Employee Ext. 100  
Morgan, Deborah Elyon Ext. 307  
DAVENPORT FIELD OFFICE – Scott County (772) (Management Unit-DeWitt) 
8370 Hillandale Road 
Davenport, IA 52806-6449 

563/391-1403 855/246-1552 

Schutt, Mark District Conservationist Ext. 300  
McClurg, Jan Conservation Assistant Ext. 303  
Swailes, Jacobine Soil Conservationist Ext. 301  
Bisinger, Justin District Employee   
DEWITT FIELD OFFICE – Clinton County (790) (Management Unit-Davenport) 
1212 17th Avenue 
DeWitt, IA 52742-1083 

563/659-3456 855/246-1552 

Schutt, Mark District Conservationist (Duty Station) Ext. 300  
Green, Cynthia Conservation Assistant Ext. 303  
Shaw, Chandra Soil Conservationist Ext. 301  
Davison, John Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 302  
James, Ryan IT Specialist Ext. 500  
DONNELLSON FIELD OFFICE – Lee County (748) (Management Unit-Keosauqua) 
507 Elm Street, PO Box 57 
Donnellson, IA 52625-0057 

319/835-5313 319/835-5310 

Mathis, Todd District Conservationist (Duty Station) Ext. 300  
Schau, Barb Conservation Assistant Ext. 301  
Fedler, Gary Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 304  
Warson, Brain Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 305  
Boulware, Daryl State Technician Ext. 306  
Yost, Erica Farm Bill Biologist (Duty Station) Ext. 307  
FAIRFIELD FIELD OFFICE – Jefferson County (716) (Management Unit-Mt. Pleasant) 
605 South 23rd Street 
Fairfield, IA 52556-4212 

641/472-4356 855/223-7143 

Ensminger, Doug District Conservationist Ext. 300  
Sellers, Nicole Conservation Assistant Ext. 305  
Vacant Soil Conservationist Ext. 301  
Wiley, Phoebe Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 302  
Beebe, Miranda Farm Bill Specialist Ext. 306  

  



30 

IOWA CITY FIELD OFFICE – Johnson County (764) 
51 Escort Lane 
Iowa City, IA 52240-8216 

319/337-2322 855/233-1294 

Vacant District Conservationist Ext. 4836  
Hepker, Mary Conservation Assistant Ext. 4826  
Dixon, Joe Resource Conservationist Ext. 4842  
Lowe, Stacie Soil Conservationist Ext. 4837  
Mahoney, Dean Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 4838  
Bouska, Amy State Environmental Specialist Ext. 4841  
Giannini, Kate District Employee Ext. 4840  
Rathbun, John District Employee Ext. 4843  
KEOSAUQUA FIELD OFFICE – Van Buren County (708) (Management Unit-Donnellson) 
1016 Franklin Street – East Wing 
Keosauqua, IA 52565-1098 

319/293-3523 855/223-7143 

Mathis, Todd District Conservationist Ext. 300  
Stover, Stacy Conservation Assistant Ext. 301  
Shelman, Nathan Soil Conservationist Ext. 302  
Haynes, Douglas Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 303  
Yost, Erica Farm Bill Biologist Ext. 305  
MALCOM FIELD OFFICE – Poweshiek County (754) 
1211 Old 6 Road 
Malcom, IA 50157-8035 

641/528-2065 855/233-1298 

Townley, Gregory District Conservationist Ext. 300  
Davis, Cynthia Conservation Assistant Ext. 304  
Ruopp, Doug Soil Conservationist Ext. 303  
Vacant Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 302  
Sieck, Mindy District Employee Ext. 306  
MOUNT PLEASANT FIELD OFFICE – Henry County (746) (Management Unit-Fairfield) 
709 South Iris Street, Ste 101 
Mount Pleasant, IA 52641-1967 

319/385-2824 855/223-7143 

Ensminger, Doug District Conservationist (Duty Station) Ext. 300  
Shelman, Barb Conservation Assistant Ext. 301  
Musselman, Aaron Resource Conservationist Ext. 306  
Vacant Soil Conservationist Ext. 302  
Schmeiser, Dale Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 305  
Allen, Mike State Technician Ext. 304  
Haes, Miranda Watershed Coordinator   
MUSCATINE FIELD OFFICE – Muscatine County (774) (Management Unit-Tipton) 
3500 Oak View Drive, Ste A 
Muscatine, IA 52761-5807 

563/263-7944 855/246-1552 

Matz, Jonathan District Conservationist (Duty Station) Ext. 305  
Vacant Conservation Assistant Ext.  
Fenderson, Kristen Resource Conservationist Ext. 304  
Wendt, Teresa Soil Conservationist Ext. 301  
Klindt, Sara State Technician Ext. 302  
Griem, Jennifer Farm Bill Specialist Ext. 303  

  



31 

OSKALOOSA FIELD OFFICE – Mahaska County (725) 
2503 Todd Street 
Oskaloosa, IA 52577-0085 

641/673-3476 855/233-1298 

Funni, Kevin District Conservationist Ext. 3410  
Davis, Cynthia Conservation Assistant (Duty Station) Ext. 3409  
Baxter, Nicole Soil Conservationist Ext. 3411  
Shelman, Meleia Watershed Coordinator Ext. 3413  
Gatlin, Cindy Engineering Technician (Civil) Ext. 3414  
OTTUMWA FIELD OFFICE – Wapello County (713) (Management Unit-Bloomfield) 
2938 Oak Meadow Drive, Ste 2 
Ottumwa, IA 52501-5907 

641/682-0752 855/223-7138 

Altheide, Lori District Conservationist Ext. 3473  
Heald, Jenifer Conservation Assistant Ext. 3474  
Peek, Jody Soil Conservationist Ext. 3475  
Johnson, Danna Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 3476  
Jarr, Douglas Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 3477  
Allgood, Stephanie Civil Engineer Ext. 3480  
Hollingsworth, Jeremy Engineering Technician (Civil) Ext. 3479  
Baker, Lanessa Watershed Coordinator Ext. 3478  
SIGOURNEY FIELD OFFICE – Keokuk County (734) 
607 East Jackson 
Sigourney, IA 52591-1725 

641/622-3380 855/233-1298 

Stevens, Larry District Conservationist Ext. 300  
Fritchen, Sharon Conservation Assistant Ext. 301  
Crosby, Lynn Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 303  
Shifflett, Scott State Technician Ext. 302  
Gritsch, Jason State Wildlife Biologist Ext. 304  
TIPTON FIELD OFFICE – Cedar County (766) (Management Unit-Muscatine) 
205 West South Street, Ste 2 
Tipton, IA 52772-1658 

563/886-6214 855/246-1552 

Matz, Jonathan District Conservationist  Ext. 301  
Vacant Conservation Assistant Ext. 300  
Wendt, Teresa Soil Conservationist Ext. 302  
Parry, Terri Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 303  
McBride, Marcy Elyon Ext. 304  
WAPELLO FIELD OFFICE – Louisa County (756) (Management Unit-Burlington) 
260 Mulberry Street, Ste 2 
Wapello, IA 52653-1571 

319/523-6411 855/233-1294 

DeLang, Drew District Conservationist (Duty Station) Ext. 301  
Grimes, Jamie Conservation Assistant Ext. 300  
Bradley, Shiloh Soil Conservationist Ext. 302  
Delperdang, Mark Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 304  
Lewis, Duane District Employee Ext. 305  

  



32 

WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE – Washington County (738) 
1621 East Washington Street 
Washington, IA 52353-2157 

319/653-2138 855/233-1294 

Maxwell, Tony District Conservationist Ext. 301  
Munn, Teresa Conservation Assistant Ext. 300  
Ham, Sarah Soil Conservationist Ext. 304  
Mellinger, Scott Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 303  
Meyer-Dideriksen, Tanya Area Easement Specialist Ext. 307  
Wenger, Gary State Technician Ext. 302  
LaGrange, Olivia IDNR Employee Ext. 308  
WILLIAMSBURG FIELD OFFICE – Iowa County (755) 
435 North Highland 
Williamsburg, IA 52361-0210 

319/668-2359 855/233-1298 

Timmerman, Kate District Conservationist Ext. 301  
Conrad, Debra Conservation Assistant Ext. 300  
Adam, Eric Soil Conservationist Ext. 302  
Jeter, Celinda Farm Bill Specialist Ext. 303  
Sproat, Rob State Technician Ext. 304  
Danaher, Rose District Employee Ext. 305  
WILLIAMSBURG ENGINEERING OFFICE (located in Williamsburg Field Office) 
435 North Highland 
Williamsburg, IA 52361-0210 

319/668-2359 855/233-1298 

Morningstar, Douglas Area Civil Engineer Ext. 306  
Schaefer, Nicholas Civil Engineer Ext. 307  
Offerman, Quenten Engineering Technician (Civil) Ext. 309  
Whitehall, Candice Watershed Coordinator Ext. 308  

  



33 

 
This page intentionally left blank. 

 



34 

EMPLOYEE INDEX 
 

Name Page 
Ackerman, Heidi 12 
Ackley, Carla 23 
Adam, Eric 32 
Adams, Douglas 14 
Adkins, Martin 6 
Ahrndt, Laurie 18 
Allen, James 14 
Allen, Matt 24 
Allen, Mike 30 
Allen, Steven 23 
Allgood, Stephanie 31 
Althaus, Julie 17 
Altheide, Lori 22, 31 
Andersen, Kevin 28 
Anderson, Aaron 20 
Anderson, Sarah 12 
Anderson, Sharyl 15 
Androy, Karen 25 
Angus, Warren 23 
Asche, Adam 12, 14 
Baker, Dixie 24 
Baker, Lanessa 31 
Balk, Joshuan 19 
Barkley, Kevin 12 
Barnai, Kevin 6 
Barnes, Jeremy 22 
Baxter, Nicole 31 
Beck, Katherine 22 
Bednarek, Rick 7 
Beebe, Miranda 29 
Behrens, Lois 8 
Beltz, Abby 17 
Bengard, Brett 24 
Benson, Rebekah 9 
Berges, Sara 19 
Beske, Jessica 16 
Bienemann, Mark 18 
Birks, Cristine 14 
Bisinger, Justin 29 
Blodgett, Kelsey 25 
Blomme, Sheila 28 
Bodkin, Brooke 28 
Boersma, Justin 8, 10 
Bohnenkamp, Lynn 9 
Bolinger, Bill 24 
Boltz, Patricia 8 
Bottoms, Thomas 24 

Name Page 
Boulware, Daryl 29 
Bouska, Amy 30 
Borchardt, Dan 16 
Brackin, Debby 24 
Bradley, Kindra 28 
Bradley, Shiloh 28, 31 
Brannen, Kevin 26 
Breach, Scott 12 
Brennan, Michael 24 
Brennecke, Deanna 24 
Brincks, Devin 20 
Brink, Corey 16, 18 
Bro, Mel 19 
Broders, Kimberly 6 
Brommel, David 6 
Brooks, Joy 18 
Brosnan, Tim 10 
Brotherton, Raymond 8 
Bruce, Dale 7 
Bruce, Joanne 6 
Bruene, John 18 
Brunsman, Wayne 18 
Bruun, Tracy 24 
Buckingham, Velvet 23 
Buitenwerf, Tamara 16 
Bultman, James 23 
Butler, Erik 15 
Butler, Maxine 11 
Butler, Yolanda 15 
Butt, Jane 18 
Byers, Ann 10, 11 
Camp, Leland 20 
Campbell, Felicia 28 
Carpenter, Connie 26 
Carrington, Don 6 
Carter, Derek 19 
Cary, Teddy 28 
Case, Daniel 26 
Chase, Patrick 12 
Church, Tracy 18 
Christian, Carolyn 6 
Cibula, Christina 19 
Claessen, Daniel 13 
Clothier, Jill 77 
Collins, Jeffrey 13 
Collins, Lane 28 
Conrad, Debra 32 



35 

Name Page 
Cope, Margaret 28, 29 
Corey, Patrick 8 
Coughlin, Jana 22 
Creek, Kayla 24, 25 
Crill, Chase 23 
Cronin, James 6 
Crosby, Lynn 31 
Crowell, Laura 7 
Cruz-Arroyo, Luis 8 
Dake, Bruce 24 
Danaher, Rose 32 
Davis, Cynthia 30, 31 
Davison, Hannah 18 
Davison, John 29 
DeBoer, Ned 11 
De Kok Mercado, Omar 13 
DeLang, Drew 28, 31 
Delperdang, Mark 6 
Dermody, Ryan 7, 20 
Derringer, Lori 6 
Dettmann, Shawn 16 
Diaz-Pacheco, Urayoan 8 
Dickerson, Linda 24 
Dittmer, Weston 25 
Dixon, Joe 30 
Dobrovolny, Cynthia 23 
Dojutrek, Christopher 14 
Donohue, Curtis 15 
Dooley, Kristine 14 
Dugan, Shelley 6 
Duncan, Todd 17 
DuVal, Dale 24, 25 
Duvel, Thomas 19 
Eakins, Tammy 28 
Eberhart, Jana 18 
Eggena, Susan 15 
Eggert, Aaron 14 
Ehlers, Loren 8 
Ehley, Ruth 10 
Eischeid, Scott 23 
Ellison, Sonya 16 
Emery, Rahrs 22 
Ensminger, Doug 29, 30 
Eppling, Dennis 9 
Erdmann, Anastasia 28 
Erickson, Roger 20 
Evans, Christine 10 
Exey, Barbara 17 

Name Page 
Faris, Hope 29 
Faust, Troy 15 
Fedler, Gary 29 
Fenderson, Kristen 30 
Fine, Linda 23 
Finley, Jered 16 
Fischer, Jaia 6 
Fish, Garrett 8 
Fluckey, Steven 22 
Focht, Karla 23 
Fopma, Curtis 15 
Forney, Luke 25 
Forret, Denise 12 
Foss, Jason 12 
Foster, Clifford 19 
Foster, Craig 29 
Foxx, Elmer 6 
Foubert, Matthew 18 
Frederiksen, Ross 11 
Freed, Marvin 26 
Freilinger-Mohs, Angela 17 
Frerk, Joseph 10 
Friedrich, Norman 16 
Fritchen, Sharon 31 
Funni, Kevin 31 
Gallagher, Jon 18 
Garbarino, Gabriel 18 
Gardner, Bradley 23 
Garrison, Mark 7 
Gatlin, Cynthia 31 
Geerts, Julie 17 
Geib, Darrell 22 
Geldine, Clinton 19 
German, Michelle 16 
Gertsma, Jim 8 
Giannini, Kate 30 
Gibbs, James 7 
Gibbs, Michael 28 
Gilles, Chad 19 
Giombi, Holly 12 
Gleaves, Terry 25 
Godin, Tyler 11 
Goemaat, Justin 13 
Goldsmith, Paul 6 
Gottemoeller, Adam 25 
Grebert, Tamera 26 
Green, Cynthia 29 
Green, Lawrence 12 



36 

Name Page 
Griem, Jennifer 30 
Grimes, Jamie 28, 31 
Grimm, Hannah 28, 29 
Grimmius, Shelly 6 
Gritsch, Jason 31 
Gronemeyer, Dean 9, 11 
Gross, Brian 25, 26 
Grote, Karen 8 
Groth, Jacob 18 
Grundy, Leslie 19 
Gubbels, Julia 22 
Guffey, Dora 14 
Gust, Thomas 13 
Hadish, Gregg 7 
Haes, Miranda 30 
Hain, Clint 11 
Ham, Sarah 32 
Hammer, Elaine 19 
Hammerly, John 22 
Hammitt, Gary 14 
Hanson, Barbara 19 
Hanson, Rebecca 15 
Harman, Michelle 9 
Harmsen, Connie 25 
Harr, Ryan 12 
Harris-Hull, Kristina 28 
Hart, Jason 14 
Harvey, Matthew 7 
Hase, Anand 8 
Haspels, Sheila 10 
Hassebrock, Brent 6 
Haun, Ava 12,15 
Hawks, Joshua 10 
Haynes, Douglas 30 
Head, Charlotte 29 
Heald, Jenifer 31 
Heim, Roger 23 
Henderson, Margaret 22 
Henderson, Michael 8 
Henke, Darwin 9 
Hennigar, Tangela 13 
Hepker, Mary 18, 30 
Hickman, Brian 22 
Hicks, Martin 16 
Hill, Marcus 6 
Hill, Stephanie 13 
Hillmer, Addie 19 
Hines, Lillie 18 

Name Page 
Hobbs, Lisa 6 
Hoefler, Julie 18 
Holan, Ruth 24 
Holland, Dana 15 
Hollingsworth, Jeremy 31 
Holmes, Brian 26 
Hopkins, Rebecca 28 
Hubbert, Jon 6 
Huck, Andy 19 
Huck, Daniel 16 
Huitink, Nelva 9 
Hunerdosse, Sandi 14 
Hurd, Shannon 16 
Hurley, Eric 6 
James, Ryan 29 
Jarr, Douglas 31 
Jenkins, Corrine 26 
Jensen, George 24 
Jensen, Sindra 6 
Jeter, Celinda 32 
Johannsen, Jeremy 13 
Johnson, Danna 31 
Johnson, Jamie 28 
Johnson, Jason 7 
Johnson, Lloyd 7 
Johnson, Melissa 23 
Jones, Larry 19 
Judkins, Matthew 13 
Justiniano-Velez, Erika 8 
Kenan, Amber 14 
Kiley, Steve 17 
Kimsey, Belinda 25 
King, Sharon 18 
Kinyon, Kelsey 23 
Kinyon-Anderson, Tara 6 
Kitzman, Heather 10 
Klatt, Alea 9 
Klein, Kenneth 18 
Klever, Tom 22 
Klindt, Sara 30 
Kluver, Lynn 15 
Knudsen, Barbara 9 
Koehlmoos, Andrew 22 
Koenig, Kelly 25 
Kohlmeyer, Lori 20 
Kolbe, Larrette 10, 11 
Kordick, Kevin 12,13, 14 
Koskovich, Kathy 8 



37 

Name Page 
Koster, Pamela 7 
Kuennen, Benjamin 18 
Kuhn, Kevin 6 
LaGrange, Olivia 32 
Lange, Alan 6 
Langholdt, Steve 8 
Lauver, Alan 6 
Leavenworth, Helen 17 
Lee, Carl 9 
Lee, Collin 9 
Leeper, Suzanne 10 
Lenz, Peg 10 
Lewis, Duane 31 
Lewis, Steve 23 
Livermore, Nicholas 8 
Lockwood, Becky 25 
Lohafer, Andrea 9 
Lowe, Stacie 30 
Ludwig, Emily 15 
Luebbers, Michael 12 
Luke, Jessica 25 
Lutz, Jeffrey 19 
Mack, David 18 
Mahoney, Dean 30 
Mahoney, Michael 13 
Marek, Gregory 9 
Martin, James 28 
Martinson, Judy 6 
Mathis, Todd 29, 30 
Matthias, Jeffrey 6 
Matz, Jonathan 30, 31 
Maxwell, Tony 32 
McBride, Marcy 31 
McCall, Kevin 12 
McCauley, Jason 10 
McCleary, John 11 
McClurg, Jan 29 
McCoy, Sean 13 
McCurdy, Mark 7 
McDonald, Barbara 14 
McNaughton, Shane 23 
Meek, Beth 25 
Mellick, David 17 
Mellinger, Scott 32 
Mensing, Tim 24 
Meyer, Corey 17 
Meyer-Dideriksen, Tanya 32 
Meyers, Brian 8 

Name Page 
Michelsen, Lauren 9 
Miller, Clint 8 
Miller, Gordon 11 
Miller, Kathy 10 
Miller, Lorne 8, 9 
Miller, Lucas 13 
Miller, Lynna 8 
Miller, Paul  12 
Miller, Tom 16 
Mitchell, Julie 19 
Moen, Kathy 16 
Mohn, Daniel 17 
Moore, Jason 13, 15 
Moran, Louis 8 
Moran, Tim 11 
Morgan, Deborah 28, 29 
Morningstar, Douglas 32 
Moser, Robert 13, 15 
Moss, Dustin 29 
Mullen, Tom 18 
Munden, Giles 23 
Munn, Teresa 32 
Musselman, Aaron 30 
Myers, Courtney 17 
Neely, Rubyana 12 
Nieland, Jennifer 17 
Nyhof, Mary Jo 9 
Oelmann, Doug 7 
Offerman, Quenten 32 
Oliver, Kelly 13 
Olsen, Nicole 14 
Olson, Hillary 15 
Olson, Kimberly 13 
Orr, Allison 12 
Osborn, Christian 7 
Overton, Russell 17 
Palas, Eric 17 
Palmquist, Mark 26 
Pankow, Rebecca 17 
Parker, Gina 17 
Parry, Terri 31 
Paulin, John 6 
Paulsen, Daniel 8 
Paulsen, Gary 19 
Pavlovec, Michael 17 
Peek, Jody 31 
Peek, William 12 
Perkins, Dennis 25 



38 

Name Page 
Peterson, Ronald 28 
Pfeifer, Jeff 23 
Phillips, James 7 
Phillips, Sandra 23 
Pickrell, Jonathan 7 
Porsch, Colleen 22 
Porter, Lance 26 
Prichard, Randi 10 
Pulido, Daniel 7, 22 
Quarfeld, Jamie 10 
Rahe, Nathan 14 
Rambo, Jessica 19 
Rash-Daniels, Peggy 13 
Rasmussen, Tracy 8 
Ratcliff, Carol 12 
Rathbun, John 30 
Reding, Darla 12 
Reece, Renee 7 
Reinders, Samuel 9 
Richards, Kerry 28 
Richardson, Bradley 26 
Ridgeway, Shaffer 19 
Ries, Shereen 16 
Rodman, Brian 16 
Roed, Ben 23 
Rogers, Richard 6 
Rohrbaugh, Deborah 10 
Rohrer, Deanna 13 
Rolling, LuAnn 19 
Romero, Betty 9 
Roys, Connie 13 
Ruopp, Doug 30 
Rusk, Shannon 25 
Rutter, Jessica 15 
Sande, Dennis  16,18 
Sandeen, Rhonda 28 
Sandstrom, Jean 7 
Sass, Neil 16 
Schaefer, Nicholas 32 
Schaefers, George 16 
Schaefers, Michelle 17 
Schaefers, Pat 17 
Schau, Barb 29 
Schmechel, Eric 17 
Schmeiser, Dale 30 
Schmidt, Mark 16 
Schmitt, Greg 16 
Schneider, Kathy 8 
Schnoor, Lori 18 

Name Page 
Scholtes, Steven 19 
Schott, Kaitlin 25 
Schrodt, Dennis 25 
Schulte, Denis 10 
Schulte, Joann 24 
Schultz, Julie 15 
Schutt, Mark          29 
Schutz, Julie 15 
Schwalbe, Lori 24 
Schwanz, Colleen 11 
Schwartz, Carolyn 14 
Schwartz, Pam 12 
Scott, Rebecca 12 
Sellers, Laurel 24 
Sellers, Nicole 29 
Shafer, Wayne 23 
Shaffer, Neil 19 
Shaw, Chandra 29 
Sheeder, Cathy 13 
Shelman, Barb 30 
Shelman, Meleia 31 
Shelman, Nathan 30 
Sherling, Holly 9 
Shetler, Amanda 24 
Shifflett, Scott 31 
Shileny, Thomas 13 
Shumate, Linda 28 
Shupe, Bryan 26 
Sieck, Mindy 30 
Siefken, Colleen 17 
Simon, Kurt 6 
Slagle, Cindy 7 
Slagle, Konda 10 
Smith, Gareth 23 
Smith, Jayne 13, 15 
Smith, Joe 16 
Snow, Jacob 22 
Snyder-Thomas, Teresa 12 
Solheim, Kelsi 16 
Spire, Seth 24, 26 
Sporrer, Jeffrey 22 
Sproat, Rob 32 
Steele, Jason 28 
Steffens, Teresa 16 
Steffes, Kay 26 
Stephen, Taslima 13 
Stevens, Larry 31 
Stevens, Roberta 14 



39 

Name Page 
Stewart, Jennifer 28 
Stiegelmeier, Adam 7 
Stover, Stacy 30 
Straskowski, James 14 
Streeter, Rick 14 
Swailes, Jacobine 29 
Tackett, David 23 
Tafoya, Ricky 7 
Tappan, James 17 
Tenold-Moretz, Brenda 13 
Tesdell, Jonathan 13 
Thilges, Jeremy 9 
Thompson, Jacob 14 
Thompson, Joseph 7 
Timmer, Michelle 10, 11 
Timmerman, Kate 32 
Tisl, Jeff 16 
Townley, Gregory 30 
Trees, Colleen 13, 14 
Trower, Sherry 23 
Tschirgi, Lissa 17 
Tumey, Brian 12 
Turner, Jennifer 18 
Turner, Michelle 18 
Van Waus, Tara 15 
Van Wey, Becky 19 
Vanderflute, Roger 24 
Viles, Jeremy 10 
Voelker, Ann 16 
Vogel, John 9 
Volker, Ann 12 
Vondra, Paul 14 
Waechter, Megan 19 
Wagner, Joseph 16 
Walde, Corby 8 
Wall, Michelle 7 
Walsh, James 24 
Walters, Bailie 23 
Ware, Rachel 28 
Warson, Brain 29 
Waters, Bob 11 
Waters, Caleb 28 
Webster, Michael 18 
Weinberg, Shane 29 
Weiss, Theresa 17 
Wells, Linda 7 
Welsh, Matthew 11 
Wendt, Teresa 30 

Name Page 
Wenger, Gary 32 
Weston, Anne 10 
White, Alan 28 
Whitehall, Candice 32 
Wichman, Bonnie 8 
Wickman, Stacy 6 
Wilberding, Valerie 18 
Wild, Brianna 19 
Wilden, Laura 18 
Wiley, Phoebe 29 
Williams, Diana 28 
Williams, Nichole 13, 14 
Wohlgemuth, Peggy 7 
Woida, Kathleen 7 
Wolf, Russ 18 
Wynn, Melissa 26 
Yaddof, Dexter 25 
Yanak, Kadie 8 
Yemer, Abel 22 
York, David 22 
York, Kristy 22 
Yost, Erica 28, 29, 30 
Yule, Katie 18 
Zaiger, Lucas 24 
Zittritsch, Connie 12 
Zmoos, Nicholas 17 

 


